



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 683/2021

SAT DEV AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohd. Afaq, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

The counsel for the plaintiff states that he would file the application for substitution of the LRs of the plaintiff no. 1 in due course.

List the matter for further proceedings on **02.04.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any