



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 683/2021

SAT DEV AND ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Gaurav Rathor, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

VIJAY LAXMI AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai & Mr. Paras
Sehgal, Advs. (joined through
VC) with D-1 in person
(physically)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

CS(OS) 683/2021

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to file an application for substitution of the LRs of the plaintiff no. 1. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and one more opportunity is granted to plaintiffs to file said substitution application within two weeks, failing which the plaintiffs will deposit cost of Rs.2000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. Needless to say that application for substitution of LRs of deceased plaintiff no.1 shall be decided as per law.

Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. 24.04.2025, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any