



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 683/2021

SAT DEV AND ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Gaurav Rathor, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai, Adv. for D-1
to 3 (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 25.07.2025

**IA No.10726/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by applicants/proposed LR no.(i), (iii) & (iv) of
deceased plaintiff no.1 for their substitution**

As per office note, steps have not been taken by the applicant for service of proposed LR no.(ii)/daughter of deceased plaintiff no.1.

Learned counsel for LR no. P-1 submits that the steps could not be taken as said proposed LR is a resident of Dubai.

At request, issue notice of the captioned IA to the proposed LR no.(ii)/daughter of deceased plaintiff no.1 on furnishing details and her address by the applicants as well as to the other non-applicants (through counsel) through all permissible modes on taking steps by the applicants within a period of two weeks from today, returnable for 27.10.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2025/ab